
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    deutsche zeitschrift für onkologie


    
    
    
      
    
    140295



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Deutsche Zeitschrift für Onkologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Society
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Gesellschaft für biologische Krebsabwehr e.V.
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Conferences
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Medizinische Woche Baden-Baden
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2019
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Erfahrungsheilkunde
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          TumorDiagnostik & Therapie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Health guide: cancer
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000097.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Deutsche Zeitschrift für Onkologie 2019; 51(04): 158-164
DOI: 10.1055/a-1030-3015


Forschung



© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Eine gesunde Darmmikrobiota unterstützt die Barriere-Funktion der Mukosa

A Healthy Gut Microbiota Enhances the Barrier Function of the Mucosa
Angelika Hecht


1
           
        SymbioPharm GmbH, Herborn



, 


Elke Jaspers


2
           
        mikroLogos GmbH, Duisburg

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
12 December 2019 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N108E2]
ZUSAMMENFASSUNG


Die Darmschleimhaut hat gegensätzlich erscheinende Aufgaben: Einerseits dient sie der Resorption von Nährstoffen, andererseits bildet sie gleichzeitig eine Barriere zwischen der Außenwelt und dem Körperinneren. Zur Dichtigkeit der Mukosa tragen eine unversehrte Mukusschicht auf dem Epithel, gut ernährte Epithelzellen mit intakten Tight Junctions und insbesondere eine gesunde Darmmikrobiota bei. Ist die Barriere geschädigt, steigt das Risiko für eine Silent Inflammation, die den ganzen Körper betrifft und für zahlreiche chronische Erkrankungen verantwortlich ist.
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ABSTRACT


The gut mucosa has different functions, which, at first glance, seem to be contradictory: On the one hand, the intestinal mucosa resorbs nutrients, but on the other hand it also forms a barrier between the outside and inside of the body. Several factors contribute to the correct mucosal function: An intact mucus layer on top of the epithelium, a well-fed epithelial cell layer including their tight junctions, and especially a healthy gut microbiota. A damaged gut barrier increases the risk for acquiring a silent inflammation, which is responsible for a wide range of chronic diseases.
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